GROUP PURCHASING AGREEMENT AVAILABLE TO FEDERATION OF PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND MUNICIPALITIES (FPEIM)



CDW CANADA HAS BEEN AWARDED CONTRACT #081419 FOR TECHNOLOGY CATALOGUE SOLUTIONS

This contract is for 4 years, valid until October 2023 with the option of extension. Through this contract, CDW Canada will offer competitive, guaranteed minimum discounts off CDW Canada advertised price across all goods and services, **including but not limited to:**

- · Data Center Solutions
- · Wired & Wireless Networking
- · Power & Cooling
- Software
- Client Devices
- · A/V & Collaboration Systems
- · Professional & Managed Services
- · Printers

Security Solutions

A list of brands available through this agreement can be found at CDW.ca/brands

This contract is available to the Public Sector nationally and is compliant with the Canada Free Trade Agreement (CFTA) and the Comprehensive Economic and Trade Agreement (CETA).

ABOUT FPEIM

FPEIM is a body formed for the purpose of representing in one organization the various municipalities within the Province of Prince Edward Island. It acts as unified voice in the interests of municipalities and promote effective, accountable Municipal Government in Prince Edward Island. The multi-year contract awarded to CDW and available to FPEIM'S members features a comprehensive range of technology solutions from CDW's manufacturer partners, we can deliver competitive prices and guaranteed minimum discounts. This all-encompassing contract allows us to lead with the technology solution best suited for your organization.

ABOUT CDW

CDW Canada is a leading provider of technology solutions for business, government, education and healthcare. CDW Canada helps customers achieve their goals by delivering integrated technology solutions and services that help customers navigate an increasingly complex IT market and maximize the return on their technology investment. Areas of focus include professional services, software, networking, unified communications, data center and mobility solutions. CDW Canada is on the Channel Daily News Top 100 Solutions Provider list in Canada, and is a wholly owned subsidiary of Vernon Hills, Illinois-based CDW Corporation, a Fortune 500 company.

For more information, visit CDW.ca or contact us at publicsector@cdw.ca



The terms and conditions of product sales are limited to those contained on CDW's website at CDW.ca. Notice of objection to and rejection of any additional or different terms in any form delivered by customer is hereby given. CDW®, CDW-G® and PEOPLE WHO GET IT® are registered trademarks of CDW LLC. All other trademarks and registered trademarks are the sole property of their respective owners.